Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chemical Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CF&I Steel, L.P. Internal
_	Address:
Individual(s) Association	1612 E. Abriendo Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Pueblo State: CO Zip: 81004
The Other Banking Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Delaware Limited Partnership If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release Execution Date: July 15, 2002	representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
. 100	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	1649263 1435285 1205125 1202527 1096474 0871538 0703128 0640903 0578615 0578600 0584497 0546989
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16
Name: James S. Talbot, Esq.	
Internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00
Meagher & Flom LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number:
	19-2385 [Our Ref: 244130/648]
10036-	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 6522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James S. Talbot	July 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, O.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) CND No. 0054 0007 (cur. 5/24/2000) TRADEMA	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * * *
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address:State:Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🎴 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Corporation-State ☐ Cother If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
. H. H	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0546692 0517895 0287869 0387254 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	

RELEASE

(TRADEMARK)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this ' day of July, 2002 by JPMorgan Chase Bank fka Chemical Bank, a New York banking corporation ("Assignor"), to CF&I Steel, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 1996 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1487, Frame 0577, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Assignee in and to the Marks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release, and all good will associated with the Marks, which grant was made pursuant to the Security Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of June 1, 1996, as amended (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to said Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon all of the right, title and interest of Assignee in and to the Marks without recourse, warranty or representation and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee.

PortInd2-4373704.2

P005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

> JPMorgan Bank fka Chemical Bank, a New York banking corporation

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this ____ day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared **WANDA EILAND** known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of JPMorgan Chase Bank fka Chemical Bank, a New York banking corporation.

My commission expires:

2

Portlnd2-4373704.2

10:53

MARK	COUNTRY (STATE)	REG. NO. (APP. NO)	REG. DATE (FILING DATE)	RECORD OWNER	COMMENTS
SILVER TIP	U.S.	1,649,263 (74/006313)	07/02/1991 (11/30/1989)	CF & I Steel, L.P.	Registered
REDI-PAK	U.S.	1,435,285	04/07/1987	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
CF&I (design pin- stripe)	U.S.	1,205,125	08/17/1982	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
CF&I (design solid)	U.S.	1,202,527	07/27/1982	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
CROMORAIL	U.S.	1,096,474	07/18/1978	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
CF&I Steel (design)	U.S.	871,538	12/28/1979 (filing date)	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
Lok-Twist	U.S.	703,128	08/23/1960	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
Lok-Line	U.S.	640,903	02/05/1957	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
CF&I (design)	U.S.	578,615	08/11/1953	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
CF&I (design)	U.S.	578,600	08/11/1953	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
Cal-Tie	U.S.	584,497	01/12/1954	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
V-Mesh (design)	U.S.	546,989	08/21/1951	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered

PortInd2-4373704.2

.0:53

MARK	COUNTRY (STATE)	REG. NO. (APP. NO)	REG. NO. REG. DATE (APP. NO) (FILING DATE)	REG. DATE RECORD OWNER (FILING DATE)	COMMENTS
Standard	U.S.	546,692	08/14/1951	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
Cinch	U.S.	517,895	11/22/1949	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
Sentinel	U.S.	287,869	10/13/1931	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered
Pueblo	U.S.	387,254	09/15/1931	Davis Wire Pueblo Corporation	Registered

RECORDED: 07/15/2002